VICKSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL BUDGET SURVEY RESULTS

Thank you for responding to the District Budget Survey. The 20 question survey was available on our
website from March 19 to April 7, 2010.

The state of Michigan is experiencing an unprecedented economic decline, exacerbated by the national
recession, and revenues are falling drastically. Resulting school funding cuts will force Vicksburg, as well as
districts across the State, to make difficult budget decisions.

The Board of Education and Administration of the Vicksburg Community Schools have worked hard with our
staff to build a tradition of excellence in education. We are also committed to continuing the prudent
budgeting and sound financial management necessary to make outstanding educational options available for
students into the future. Your feedback is important as we weight these options and make the best

1. Would you be in favor of pay-to-participate fees to maintain athletic and extra-curricular programs at the
middle school and high school?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No NN 19.4% 111
Yes 80.6% 460

Total Responses (571)

2. Would you support the increase in the average early elementary (grades K-2) class of 4 to 6 students per
class (average size is currently 23)?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No I 72.2% 412
Yes 27.8% 159

Total Responses (571)

3. Would support an increase in the average later elementary (grades 3-5) class of 4 to 6 students per class
(average size is currently 26)?
Response  Response

e Percent  Count
No 68.8% 393
Yes 31.2% 178

Total Responses (571)

4. VVOUIU yOu support dn imcrease In wne averdge miadaie scnooi Cidss 01 4 L0 o students per Ciass (dverage siZe
is currently 25)?
Response  Response

I Percent  Count
No 61.1% 349
Yes 38.9% 222

Total Responses (571)

5. Would you support an increase In the average high school Class oT 4 to b students per class (average class

size is currently 24)?
Kesponse  Kesponse

Percent Count
No I 50.4% 288
Yes I 49.6% 283

Total Responses (571)




6. Should the District and its employee groups work on across the board wage and benefit reductions to

reduce the number of lay-offs in order to minimize the effect of lay-offs on programs and class sizes?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No I 32.7% 187
Yes I 67.3% 384

Total Responses (571)

7. Would you be in favor of reducing non-instructional support and administrative costs?
Response  Response

T Percent  Count
No 25.9% 148
Yes I 74.1% 423

Total Responses (571)

8. Would you be in favor of consolidating support services with other districts?
Response  Response

I Percent  Count
No 28.0% 160
Yes 72.0% a11

Total Responses (571)

9. Would you be in favor of considering privatizing support services?
Response  Response

e Percent  Count
No 60.8% 347
Yes 39.2% 224

Total Responses (571)

10. Would you be in tavor ot reducing, or eliminating transportation to athletic and extra-curricular
programs at the middle school and high school?
Response  Response

Percent Count
.
No 44.5% 254
Y 35:5% 317

Total Responses (571)

11. Would you be in favor of charging participants for transportation to athletic and extra-curricular
programs at the middle school and high school?
Response  Response

I Percent  Count
No 30.3% 173
Yes 69.7% 398

Total Responses (571)

12. Would you be in favor of expanding walk zones for student transportation?
Response  Response

T Percent  Count
No 33.8% 193
Yes I 66.2% 378

Total Responses (571)




13. Would you be in favor of reducing instructional costs by using consultants to provide elementary Art,
Music, and Phys Ed experiences?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No [ — 74.6% 426
Yes [ 25.4% 145

Total Responses (571)

14. Would you be in favor of reducing staffing needs by decreasing planning period time reserved for staff to
prepare lessons, contact parents, or assess student progress?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No (I 72.9% 416
Yes  IEE——— 27.1% 155

Total Responses (571)

15. Would you support a Sinking Fund millage to pay for major repairs and facility related capital
expenditures in order to free up funds for instruction?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No (I 32.6% 186
Yes 67.4% 385

Total Responses (571)

16. Would you support a small (.5 to 1.0 mil) bond issue for purchase of school busses, technology, and other

capital expenditures in order to free up funds for instruction?
Response  Response

Percent Count
No 29.6% 169
Yo 70.4% 402

Total Responses (571)

17. Should the District consider reducing the number of school days as a temporary means of saving money?
Response  Response

I Percent  Count
No 30.8% 176
Yes 69.2% 395

Total Responses (571)

18. Do you have any children age 17 or younger living in your household?
Response  Response

O Percent Count
No 21.4% 122
Yes 78.6% 449

Total Responses (571)




19. If yes, do they attend Vicksburg Community Schools?
Response  Response

T Percent  Count
No 25.9% 148
Yes I 74.1% 423

Total Responses (571)

20. Do you have grandchildren who attend Vicksburg Community Schools?
Response  Response

e Percent  Count
No 93.2% 532
Yes [ ] 6.8% 39

Total Responses (571)




